

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.21 OF 2021

Kuresh R. Kushesh @ Dhiren

... Plaintiff

V/s.

Shashi Sumeet Production Pvt. Ltd.

& Ors.

... Defendants

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1075 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2021**

Mr. Hitanshu S. Jain i/by S. K. Srivastav & Company for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ganesh Ambekar i/by Dua Associates for the Applicants in IA and for Defendants in the Suit.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 2ND AUGUST 2024

P.C. :

1. At the request of Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant, stand over to 16th August 2024.

2. The Written Statement has not been annexed to the Interim Application, as has been correctly pointed out by the Associate of this Court. Hence, the Applicant is permitted to annex copy of the said Written Statement to the Interim Application.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)