



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 21 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2021

Kuresh R. Kushesh @ Dhiren ...Plaintiff/Applicant

Versus

Shashi Sumeet Productions Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr. Hitanshu Jain i/by S. K. Srivastav & Company for the Plaintiff /Applicant.

Mr. Akash Loya a/w Ms. Jyoti Ghag, Mr. Shailesh P. & Mr. Ankit Singhal i/by Dua Associates for the Defendants.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 7 OCTOBER 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 2 December 2025 for further consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]