
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.625 OF 2021

IN

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO.21 OF 2021

Kuresh R. Kushesh @ DhirenApplicant
Versus
Shashi Sumeet Production Pvt. Ltd. & 4 Ors.Respondents

Mr. S.K. Srivastav, *for Plaintiff.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : APRIL 6, 2026

ORDER :

1. Despite an Order dated October 7, 2025 directing that Commercial Suit No.100239 of 2024 lying before the City Civil Court ought to be transferred to this Court since it is a cross suit connected to the captioned suit, till date it appears that the papers have not been transferred and even today, the captioned suit has been listed, but the transferred suit is not listed.

2. Registry to ensure that the transfer is completed before the next date, which is kept as ***April 15, 2026***. On that date, the captioned suit as well as Commercial Suit No.100239 of 2024 from the City Civil Court shall be tagged and listed for appropriate consideration for grant of interim reliefs.

3. Stand over to *April 15, 2026*.
4. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]