

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 21 OF 2021

Kuresh R. Kushesh (@ Dhiren)PETITIONER

V/S

Shashi Sumeet Production Pvt. Ltd. And 4 Ors...RESPONDENT

Adv. Manorama Mohanty a/w Adv. Hitanshu Jain i/b S. K. Srivastav & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Shailesh Prajapati, Adv. Jyoti Ghag i/b Dua Associates for
the Defendant.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 24/04/2026

(ASSOCIATE)